## 508638721 07/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI341363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	11/06/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	Victoria Place, 5th Floor	
Internal Address:	31 Victoria Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	10	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7994220

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8479382623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8479381914

**Email:** patents@abbvie.com,kristin.shimeck@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Johannes
Address Line 1: 1 North Waukegan Road

Address Line 2: AP34-2 V377

Address Line 4: North Chicago, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20115-US-US1-SAV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Shimeck	
SIGNATURE:	Kristin Shimeck	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nov 2020 NAME CHANGE ----- FLHL to FLHU#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068218 FRAME: 0582

508638721

# **Certificate of Incorporation**

# **ULC - Private Unlimited Company**

I hereby certify that

#### FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2014 as ULC - Private Unlimited Company

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 6th day of November, 2020

for Registrar of Companies.

RECORDED: 07/08/2024

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Fri, 06 Nov 2020 06:15:35 GMT +00:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



PATENT REEL: 068218 FRAME: 0583